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The development of recycling salts from
concentrated landfill leachate.
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As one of the solutions for high salinity concentrate generated from RO membrane
treatment of landfill leachate, Recycling salts for industrial use is expected by society l
to be accomplished. i
We fabricated the testing facilities and previously reported the results of pre-test
with substitute liquid.
This paper reports the results of decomposing of DXNs and TOC in the refined salts
with the testing facilities.
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Concentrate

Parameter Units
pH
Electric conductivity #S/cm. 25C
Ca hardness mg/L as CaCOs
Mg hardness mg/L as CaCO;
COD Mn mg/L
Chloride mg/L
SO mg/L
PO# mg/L
Si0, mg/L
Mn mg/L
Fe mg/L
Al mg/L
Na mg/L
K mg/L
Evaporation residue mg/L
Suspended matter mg/L

9.3
185000
35900
5500
325
91 800
428
< 100
0.890
20.
30.
36.
37700
20000
186 000
2550
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Fig. 5 Relationship between purging time of N: gas and O: gas concentration
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Table 2 Overall coefficient of heat transfer

Unit; W/m?- K

Evaporation and drying process Heating up section
1 Cooling
Sensible heat 0 . DXNs decomposition process
for liquid vaporation process
74 67 74
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% 3% MEIEN DXNs
Table 3 DXNs in refined salts

o ) Operation time
Decomposition Dried salts
Temperature 0 min. , 30 min. | 60 min. ’ 90 min.
(pg-TEQ/g) (pg-TEQ/g / Decomposition rate (%))
623K 16 4.4/ 73 4.1/ 74 3.5/ 18 3.4/ 79
673K 12 2.0/ 83 2.4/ 80 1.9/ 84 2.1/ 83
723K 16 1.8 / 89 0.6 /96 0.9/ 94 0.7/ 96
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Fig. 6 Relationship between rate of decomposition and removal for DXNs
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Table 4 The composition of the refined salts

Unit; mg/kg
Component Refined salts
Na 230000
Cl 563 000
Ca 79000
Mn 120
K 111 000
Al 100
Fe 250
Mg 2900
SO, 9800
NOs 600
PO. 400
Si0: 2300
TOC 200
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